A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER)
TO TRANSFER \$44,800 FROM REVENUE SHARING)
FUNDS TO THE GENERAL FUND.

RESOLUTION NO. _____

WHEREAS, when the 1975-76 budget was prepared the budget committee members appropriated funds for certain expenditures which due to unexpected and unforseen

circumstances were not completely expended; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary these funds be transferred to the General Fund for Supplemental budget purposes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section I.</u> That the ^City Treasurer be authorized to transfer \$44,800 from the Revenue sharing fund to the General Fund.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 25th day of May,

M. Larragia Larryales

ATTEST:

Recorder

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER) RESOLUTION NO. 22 , TO TRANSFER \$44,800 FROM REVENUE SHARING 1 FUNDS TO THE GENERAL FUND.

for 1976

WHEREAS, when the 1975-76 budget was prepared the budget committee members appropriated funds for certain expenditures which due to unexpected and unforseen circumstances were not completely expended; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary these funds be transferred to the General Fund for Supplemental budget purposes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBALION AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Treasurer be authorized to transfer \$44,800 from the Revenue sharing fund to the General Fund.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 25th day of May, 1975.

ATTEST: